## National Institute of Fashion Technology, Kannur

12065/NIFT/Kannur/COE/Convocation/2022

22.09.2022

### कोटेशन नोटिस - ट्राफियों की आपूर्ति के लिए QUOTATION NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF TROPHIES

NIFT - Kannur invites sealed quotations from suppliers for the supply of Trophies with the following specification and terms & conditions. Intending vendors who have GST registration may submit quotation in the following pro-forma by hand /post/courier so as to reach the National Institute of Fashion Technology, Kannur Campus, Dharmasala, Kannur - 670562 on or before 5.30 PM on 01.10.2022

<u>NIFT Trophy Specifications:</u>	Quantity Nos.	Unit cost Rs.	GST%	Total cost (Rs.)
<ol> <li>One piece of Brace statue.</li> <li>Trophy having Three Plating Silver (Brass Finish) Gold (Brass Finish)</li> <li>Bronze (Brass Finish)</li> <li>Total Trophy Height 11 <sup>1</sup>/2 "</li> <li>Only Brace statue (top portion) - 8 <sup>1</sup>/2 "</li> <li>Wooden Base - (wood type - New Wood)</li> <li>Size - 2 <sup>1</sup>/2 " x 4 <sup>1</sup>/2 "</li> <li>Base type - Square with silver color finish</li> <li>Text Writing Process - Etching Process</li> <li>Name Plate - Width - 3.75" and Height - 1.75"</li> </ol>	25	COST KS.		(Rs.)
9. Name plate - Silver color finish 10. Maroon velvet paper on bottom of Wooden Base. (Colour photos enclosed)	×	6	•	

#### Terms and conditions:

- Rate should be all-inclusive including materials, making charges, packing charges transportation, handling etc., for delivery at the National Institute Of Fashion Technology (NIFT), Kannur campus, Dharmasala, Opp. Govt. Engineering College, Kannur, Kerala -670562"
- 2. NIFT, Kannur will provide GST No. based on that GST invoice should be raised.
- 3. Payment: 100% against delivery, on the basis of certification of quality and quantity, by the competent authority.

# National Institute of Fashion Technology, Kannur

- 4. The items shall be delivered within 15 days of issue of the purchase order at NIFT, Kannur campus, Dharmashala, Kanool (P.O), Kannur, Kerala 670 562.
- 5. The Director, NIFT, Kannur reserves the right to accept the whole quotations or any part thereof or reject all the quotations without assigning any reasons.
- 6. The quotation shall be addressed to "The Director, National Institute Of Fashion Technology, (NIFT), Kannur Campus, Dharmasala, Opp. Govt. Engineering College, Kannur, Kerala 670562" and the cover shall be superscribed as 'Quotation for Trophies'. The quotation should reach us on or before 5.30 pm on 01.10.2022.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, PURCHASE OFFICER

#### Copy for display on the notice board as per the list:

- 1. NIFT, Kannur website & Notice Board
- 2. Municipal Office, Anthoor
- 3. Village Office, Morazha